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PG Tips 1100s One Cup Tea Bags

Pg Tips 1100s One Cup Tea Bags (Catering) 2x2.43kg

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
PG Tips 1100 x 1 Cup Tea Bags for Caterers

Brand Lipton Teas and Infusions UK Limited
Manufacturer Product Code 801912
Product Type Drink

Product Category Tea & Coffee

Storage Type Ambient

Erudus ID b525decalcf8457eabb97bcef49b83ed
Specification Type Drinks

Tea Bags

Inner Component GTIN 5063270100097
Manufacturer Component Code n/a

Outer Case GTIN 5063270113257

Suitable for Suitable for
N’ N’

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

Black Tea (100%).

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No
Cereals Containing Gluten No
Barley No
Oats No
Rye No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) No
Crustacea No
Eggs No
Fish No
Lupin No
Milk No
Molluscs No
Additional Allergen Information

SUPPLEMENTARY  paim oil No

INGREDIENT

INFORMATION Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat No
GM Protein/DNA No
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Mustard

Nuts (Tree)
Almond nuts
Brazil nuts
Cashew nuts
Hazelnuts
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts
Pistachio nuts
Walnuts

Peanuts

Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

A erudus

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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ADDITIVES

DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ACCREDITATIONS/

CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

Product Contains:
Artificial Antioxidants

Artificial Colours

Artificial Flavour Enhancers

Vegan Diet
Halal Diet

Nutrient

Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat

of which Saturates
Carbohydrate

of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

HFSS Status

Directions For Use

No
No
No

Suitable for

No

Artificial Flavourings
Artificial Preservatives

Artificial Sweeteners

Vegetarian Diet

Kosher Diet

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

of your reference intake.
Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy kcal / 2kJ

per 100ml

2K

0 kcal
<05¢g
<0.1g
<05¢g
<05¢g
<05¢g
<05¢g

<001g

1100 ml

RI per 100ml

0%
0%
1%
1%
0%

1%

1%

0%

Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

per 1100ml
serving

22K

55¢g
1.1¢g
55¢g
55¢g
55¢g
55g

0.1g

PG Tips is best brewed for 1-2 minutes using boiling water, then adding milk, or plant-based milk.

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

Shelf Life from Time of Production

Shelf Life From Opening

BRCGS Certified
FSSC 22000

540 Days
270 Days

School Approved (The Requirement for School Food

Regulation 2014)
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Food for Life Supplier Scheme

Rainforest Alliance

Other Accreditation

No
No
No

Suitable for

No

RI per 1100ml
serving

0%

8%
6%
2%

6%

11%

2%
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ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

MARKETING
INFORMATION

OTHER
INFORMATION

Product Country of Origin/Place of
Provenance

Additional Origin Details

SU= Trafford

Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of
microbiological results?

Case Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in
Outer Case

Is the Outer Case Splittable?

Inner Component

Inner Component Weight

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight
Outer Case Net Weight
Inner Component

Inner Component Depth
Inner Component Width

Inner Component Height

Outer Case
Outer Case Depth
Outer Case Width

Outer Case Height

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet

Inner Component Packaging
Type Materials

Bag Plastic

Outer Case Packaging
Type Materials

Case Paper/Cardboard

Marketing Description

No

2 Units

No

2.43kg

5.21kg
4.4 kg

200 mm
250 mm
493 mm

375 mm
300 mm
317 mm

United Kingdom

10 Cases

4 Layers

40 Cases

Weight

38.8g

Weight

350 g

Is shelf life testing undertaken?

Inner Pack Configuration
Is Inner Pack Splittable?

Count per Inner Component

Pallet Type
Pallet Height

Pallet Gross Weight

Recycled Plastic % Recyclable

- %

Recycled Plastic % Recyclable

- %

No

No
1100

UK Standard Pallet
1.43 MTR
224 kg

Returnable = Composite

Returnable = Composite

Whether a morning wake up or a bedtime tea, the signature taste of PG tips is sure to hit the spot when you need it most. PG Tips

1100s tea bags are square in shape and full of flavour.

Commodity Code

Manufacturer Comments

n/a
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Value Added Tax Rate

No VAT
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CONTACT Address Technical Contact
INFORMATION

Lipton Teas and Infusions UK Limited Ella Ward

Unit 213, Metal Box Factory UK&l Technical Leader
30 Great Guildford Street ella.ward@lipton.com
London

SE1 OHS P: (Phone) 07445049951

United Kingdom

Commercial Contact

Cynthia Caton
Customer Account Manager
Cynthia.Caton@lipton.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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