

Version 2.0



PG Tips 1100s One Cup Tea Bags

Pg Tips 1100s One Cup Tea Bags (Catering) 2x2.43kg

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

PG Tips 1100 x 1 Cup Tea Bags for Caterers

Brand	Lipton Teas and Infusions UK Limited		
Manufacturer Product Code	801912		
Product Type	Drink		
Product Category	Tea & Coffee		
Storage Type	Ambient		
Erudus ID	b525deca1cf8457ea6b97bcef49b83ed		
Specification Type	Drinks		

Tea Bags

Inner Component GTIN	5063270100097
Manufacturer Component Code	n/a
Outer Case GTIN	5063270113257





INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Black Tea (100%).

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Additional Allergen Information

-

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants	No
Artificial Colours	No
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No
Vegan Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No

Artificial Flavourings	No
Artificial Preservatives	No
Artificial Sweeteners	No
Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Kosher Diet	No

DIET SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Each 100g/ml portion contains:



of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy kcal / 2kJ

Nutrient	per 100ml	RI per 100ml	per 1100ml serving	RI per 1100ml serving
Energy (kJ)	2 kJ	0%	22 kJ	0%
Energy (kcal)	0 kcal	0%	-	
Fat	< 0.5 g	1%	5.5 g	8%
of which Saturates	< 0.1 g	1%	1.1 g	6%
Carbohydrate	< 0.5 g	0%	5.5 g	2%
of which Sugars	< 0.5 g	1%	5.5 g	6%
Fibre	< 0.5 g		5.5 g	
Protein	< 0.5 g	1%	5.5 g	11%
Salt	< 0.01 g	0%	0.1 g	2%

Serving Size	1100 ml
Serving Size	11001111

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR) HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

HFSS Status

Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

PG Tips is best brewed for 1-2 minutes using boiling water, then adding milk, or plant-based milk.

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

Shelf Life from Time of Production 54	40 Days
Shelf Life From Opening 2	70 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES BRCGS Certified
FSSC 22000

School Approved (The Requirement for School Food Regulation 2014)

Food for Life Supplier Scheme

Rainforest Alliance

Other Accreditation

ORIGIN	Product Cour	try of Origin/Place of Un	nited Kingo	dom						
	Additional Or	igin Details								
	SU= Trafford									
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS	Standards Testing									
CHARACTERISTICS	Do you undertake trend analysis of		No	No		Is shelf life testing undertaken?			No	
	microbiologic	al results?								
CONFIGURATION	Case Configuration					r Pack Conf	iguration			
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in		2 Units	2 Units		ner Pack Sp	littable?	N	No	
	Outer Case				Cour	nt per Inner	Component	11	100	
	Is the Outer (Case Splittable?	No							
PRODUCT	Inner Compo	nent								
WEIGHTS	Inner Component Weight		2.43 kg	2.43 kg						
	Outer Case									
	Outer Case G	ross Weight	5.21 kg							
	Outer Case Net Weight		4.4 kg							
PRODUCT	Inner Compo	nent								
DIMENSIONS	Inner Component Depth		200 mm							
	Inner Component Width		250 mn	n						
	Inner Component Height		493 mn	n						
	Outer Case									
	Outer Case Depth Outer Case Width Outer Case Height		375 mm 300 mm 317 mm							
PALLET	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		10 Cases		Pallet Type			U	UK Standard Pallet	
INFORMATION	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		4 Layers		Pallet Height			1.	1.43 MTR	
	Quantity of C	ases Per Pallet	40 Case	es	Palle	t Gross We	ight	22	24 kg	
PACKAGING	Inner Compo	nent Packaging								
	Туре	Materials		Weight	Recycled	Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite	
	Bag	Plastic		38.8 g	- %					
	Outer Case Pa	ackaging								
	Туре	Materials		Weight	Recycled	Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite	
	Case	Paper/Cardboard		350 g	- %					
MARKETING	Marketing De	scription								
INFORMATION	Whether a morning wake up or a bedtime tea, the signature taste of PG tips is sure to hit the spot when you need it most. PG Tips						it most. PG Tips			
		-		_			•	•	•	
	1100s tea baยู	gs are square in shape and fu	ull of flavo	ur.						

Manufacturer Comments

n/a

CONTACT INFORMATION

Address

United Kingdom

Lipton Teas and Infusions UK Limited Unit 213, Metal Box Factory 30 Great Guildford Street London SE1 0HS Technical Contact

Ella Ward

UK&I Technical Leader ella.ward@lipton.com

P: (Phone) 07445049951

Commercial Contact

Cynthia Caton

Customer Account Manager Cynthia.Caton@lipton.com

The information on the <u>Erudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site. Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.